Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ENM HOLDINGS LIMITED

安寧控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 128)

COMPLETION OF DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION TRANSFER OF "BRUNELLO CUCINELLI" BRAND RETAIL BUSINESS

The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions precedent for the Business Transfer have been fulfilled. Accordingly, the Business Transfer was completed on 1 October 2013.

References are made to the Company's announcements dated 30 August 2013 and 23 September 2013 (the "Announcements") in respect of the Business Transfer. Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcements.

The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions precedent for the Business Transfer have been fulfilled. Accordingly, the Business Transfer was completed on 1 October 2013.

> By order of the Board ENM Holdings Limited Joseph Wing Kong LEUNG Chairman and Acting Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 2 October 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Mr. Joseph Wing Kong LEUNG (Chairman and Acting Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Raymond Siu Wing CHAN, Mr. Victor Yiu Keung CHIANG, Mr. Derek Wai Choi LEUNG and Mr. Wing Tung YEUNG, and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Dr. Jen CHEN, Mr. David Kwok Kwei LO, Mr. Ian Grant ROBINSON and Mr. Chi Keung WONG.